

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16655/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2012 in LPA No.320/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJA RAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Ram Singh, In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 29th October, 2012, Mr. Amitabh Gupta, Secretary (Law)-cum- Legal Remembrancer, State of Jharkhand is present in Court along with the record. He states that vide order dated 5th November, 2012, order of suspension passed against the petitioner has since been revoked. In view of the statement, no more relief in this petition can be granted to the petitioner, who appears in person.

The special leave petition stands disposed of accordingly.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		

